8 5 / ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1 DEVELOPMENT 29MAR2018 | TR CT
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE RS ST B
B ECR-19-005127 29MAR2019 | JAH | TE
2150913-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC C | ECR-19-009777 62009 | 18 | Tt
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150913-7 C oo G T PNEUMATIC
7-2150913-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 3.24 mm [.128] -
INSUL|[6.00 mm [.236] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL  YAZAKI CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: M TYPE TERMINAL
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE | 1196411 "FED CAM. ALR FEED >/8
4.50-5.50 mm [.177-.217 INJ 5.90-4.10 mm [.138-.161 INJ | 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL 12-WT08-048 Rev WAZ144A - - | 20797641 WASHER . WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
L] , ,
éEEé%%?Ei??ON 7 7 7 1 2119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
| 2844940 -4 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ | 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG W8 192
| 8112429 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 189
LT esorsis e Tous
RE 994970 - COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
| 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
| 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
? 2-18032-2 SCR, SET. FLT PNT. M3 X 10.0 70
| 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
? 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE. RH, RoHS 2 x .188 66
WIRE @b L§i3 CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
3.00mm? | 85+/-0.05 [.073+/-.002] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
? 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 56
3 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS, M3 54
? 986965-8 NUT, LOCK HEX TORQUE (M4) 53
E!!ﬂ | 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 5
| 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
1fl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS | 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
A *WARNING | 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 4 4
5§g§§égcggUfggfﬁgk§§§TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 4
ZL | FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 8 1-18026-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472. ATF+A[W T’H{Z V/AL,LJE 8}4<>W/N %4A\Y C:ALJESE [>AP%/¥65E TKD T*H{Z C{%J:M%) T<><>L I%JG 7 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 3]
’ ? 2168083-72 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 29
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . 1 U060 ST RIS >
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ? 1-2168083-5 | SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25
zfx | 2-1752371-0 | PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 24
TERMINAL PITCH IS NOT COMPATBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED.
? 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION P27
6 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 1 1803297 -4 DRAG 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. 2 1901259-6 | GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 8
4 1-2079383-1 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (I
| 240641 -2 SPACER 16
| 240833-1 PLATE. REAR SHEAR I
- - - 10
| 690482 -3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
? 1-1803426-5 | ANVIL, COMBINATION END FEED 8
| 1-2217206-3 | BLADE, SLUG 7
- - - 6
| 240647 -1 SPACER 5
| 5-238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
? 5-1803187-3 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
| 4155888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
? 2-1803470-2 | CRIMPER, WIRE f 1
7772 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 2I9MARZ2018 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION TBROOKENS TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHK 2IMAR2OTS G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
TOLERANCES UNLESS RKNEPPER
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2IMARZ2018 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON A Decon fod Feed
S 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @E i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A : S DO .
FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150913 _
CUSTOMER DRAWING SALE o O e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
@ REF
43.95+£0.05

RAM Sel-UP

reeD SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

At on" DWTNBROOKENS 2IMARZ2018 @(—) TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHF?KNEPPER 29MAR2018 HOrHSburg’ T
i OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2IMARZ2018 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION e T e ocgor 1o e
: PRODUCT SPEC App\\cqfor
| PLC +
Almme s TRORE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @i *
, . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pactifi1¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ g
AIR FEED MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2150913
7 7 CUSTOMER DRAWING SME P Ty Y e

HPAB0S REW S IMARZ000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150913-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2150913-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |3.24 mm [.128] -
INSUL|6.00 mm [.236] F

APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 an

TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL  YAZAKI CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: M TYPE TERMINAL
IR S TREE LENG T — JDUEATTON DEANETER RARGE -1 2119082-3 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT P44
SRR LN R N o0 A 10 e L1987 10T T T 2079764- WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
FERMINAL [2-WT08-048 Hey WAZTA4A - ’ N - | 2119083- ] RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 247
éEEE%E?Ei??ON , , , - 2844940-4 AR FEED MODULE 238
-1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINALS APPLIED  /5\ - 811242-9 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 189
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL | 690753-¢ SPACER, TONKLR 188
3371185- | T114-2872 3371185-2 T114-2872-02 -1 4 207938379 SCR, BHSC, Rofls (Mé X 20) 186
—REF] 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 2119641-2 FEED CAM. AIR FEED 157
- 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. EF 141
- 1803518- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
L * - 155888- 5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
M;E y% fﬂﬂl%gﬂew %E%@EEH&GQEHN@ B 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
ST ot 0 0s 0 o000 e -2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 21197401 TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 67
1 -2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
A -4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
CCOMMENDE D SPARE PARTS -2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 20 56
A FWARNING - 13 5018030- NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 51
REFER T0 SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 2 [ 986958 | NUT. LOCK, REX, TOROUE (4] 55
A\ FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER o |
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. T’H/XN W*H{Z V/&L,U{Z 8}4<>W/N %4A\Y C:ALJESE [>APA¢\65E T{} W*H{Z C{%J:M{D T()C)L I%JG ) - 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B I 7S SP R L =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ' '
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. — 17 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 16 3
-7 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH 1S NOT COMPATBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. — o I -
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T2 | 7-2168083-5 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 30 o5
DOCUMENT, 101=35000. “T 1| 2-1752371-0 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 2/
-2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 272
- 1803292-4 DRAG 20
-2 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
- 240641 -2 SPACER 16
N 240833- PLATE. REAR SHEAR |1
- - - - 10
N -] 690482-3 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
N1 1-1803426-5 | ANVIL., COMBINATION, END FEED 8
NERE 1-2217206-3 | BLADE, SLUG 7
f f : 6
- 200641 -1 SPACER 5
- 5-238011-2 | BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 5-1803187-3 | CRIMPER, INSULATION f 3
- 1558886 SPACER, CRIMPER P
R 2-1803470-2 | CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
ZAREITE — T
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH&EEESEESS 29MAR2018 % TE quriSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2IMARZ2018 [NAME
PACIFIC VERSION S e o 1 e
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 “‘ S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GZ% E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e e 011 00779 (G2 150913 )

CUSTOMER DRAWING SME P 3 Ty Y e
SHEETS 1484 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

N




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
) ‘ ' '
== “FED TYPE
|
FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION
DETALIL A
30mm STROKE
B e N e e A T 29MARZ0T8 N
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. TBROOKENS (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHFs KNEPPER ?IMARZ2018 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD PIMARZ2018 [NaME
mm _C_JOPPLE Ocean End Feed
AR OFEED - Shown on sheets 5 of 4 & 4 of 4 e E 7 Applicator
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg -
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL ] FINISH . WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150913
- - CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE [ SHEET A OFA REV C
AP 480 REV StuARzO00 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_44



